## 900743572 01/11/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900718683

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Lee		09/06/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	505 Venures, LLC		
Street Address:	1115 Broadway		
Internal Address:	12th Floor, Room 1243		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10010		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6648420	HUMMY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3152142161

Email: KPIRAINO@HARRISBEACH.COM

Correspondent Name: Brendan M Palfreyman
Address Line 1: HARRIS BEACH, PLLC

Address Line 2: 333 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HUMMY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brendan M. Palfreyman

SIGNATURE: /Brendan M. Palfreyman/

DATE SIGNED: 01/11/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=321323\_Hummy\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0389

900743572

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, DAVID LEE ("Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in the mark HUMMY, Registration No. 6,648,420 in the United States (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, 505 VENTURES, LLC, with an address at 1115 Broadway, 12<sup>th</sup> Fl., Room 1243, New York, New York 10010 ("Assignee") desires to obtain ownership of all rights in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to said Mark in the United States.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including all rights in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the Mark.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure for Assignee or its designee the rights herein assigned.

Assignor:	
By:	
Name: DAVID LEE	
Date: September 6, 2022	
Assignee: 505 VENTURES, LLC	
By:	
Name: DAVID LEE	
Title: Co-Owner & Managing Member	
Date: September 6, 2022	

RECORDED: 09/07/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0390